

Italia

Manuale auricolare Wireless senza fili

Modello di prodotto: SK

SK

Istruzioni per l'uso della funzione delle cuffie

1. Accendere: Premere a lungo il pulsante funzione per 3 secondi

2. Arresto: Premere a lungo il tasto funzione per 6 secondi

3. Risposta/riattacca: Clicca sul tasto funzione

4. Rifiutare le chiamate in arrivo: premere a lungo il pulsante multifunzione per 1.5 secondi

5. Pausa/riproduzione: fare doppio clic sul tasto funzione

6. brano precedente: Tre clic tasto funzione (casuale)

7. Prossima canzone: Tasto funzione triplo clic (casuale)

8. Volume"+-": Premere a lungo il tasto funzione per 1.5 secondi (casuale) per aumentare il volume di una griglia

9. Volume "-": Premere a lungo il tasto funzione per 1.5 secondi (casuale) per ridurre il volume di una griglia

10. Modalità di gioco: Quattro clic tasto funzione (casuale) per passare tra modalità di gioco / modalità musicale

11. Voice Assistant: tasto funzione quattro clic (casuale) per attivare Siri

12. Ripristinare le impostazioni di fabbrica: Cinque clic tasto funzione (chiaro record di accoppiamento) quando non è collegatoOperare durante la ricezione del telefono

English

Wireless Headset Manual

Product Model :SK

SK

Headset Function Operation Instructions

1. Power on: Long press the function key for 3 seconds

2. Shutdown: Long press the function key for 6 seconds

3. Answer/end: Click the function key

4. Reject incoming calls: Hold down the multifunction key for 1.5seconds

5. Pause/Play: Double click the function key

6.Previous song: Three click function key (random)

7.Next song: Three click function key (random)

8. Volume+: Long press the function key for 1.5 seconds (random)to increase the volume by one grid

9. Volume -: Press and hold the function key for 1.5 seconds (ran-dom) to decrease the volume by one grid

10. Game mode: Four click function key (random) to switch gamemode/music mode

11. Voice Assistant: Activate Siri with four click function keys (ran.dom)

12. Restore factory settings: Five clickfunction key (clear pairingrecord) to operate without connecting the phone

Operazione di accoppiamento della connessione auricolare

La custodia di ricarica dell'auricolare si accende automaticamente quando viene rimossa e le luci rosse e blu lampeggiano alternativamenteAvvia la ricerca del dispositivo

Come mostrato nella figura seguente

1 Inserisci l'impostazioni

2 Selezione opzioni di selezione Wireless

3 Assicurarsi che l'interuttore Wireless sia nella Sull'lo stato, impostazioni di ricerca denominazione: SK

4 Fare clic sul nome Wireless per accedere alla connessione

1 Indicatore di stato di carica

1. Il vano di ricarica mostra il livello della batteria al 100% e 0,00 indica il livello della batteria basso, che richiede la ricarica

2. Quando carica il caso di ricarica, lo schermo del display mostra la capacità della batteria al 100% e quando completamente carica, mostra la capacità della batteria al 100%

3. Quando si caricano gli auricolari nel vano di ricarica, gli auricolari si accendono di rosso e la luce del vano lampeggia

4. Quando gli auricolari sono bassi, un segnale acustico indica un avviso di scarica della batteria

Parametri del prodotto

Finalità funzionali	Auricolari Wireless di comunicazione, musica
Risposta in frequenza	20HZ-200KHZ
impedenza	32Ω
sensibilità	103 + 3dB AIWOOOZH AIQ 126V
Distanza di ricezione Wireless	≤10m (in ambiente standard)
Versione Wireless	5.4
Protocollo di supporto	HSP/HFP/ADP/SBC/ ACC/ AVRCP
Tasso di trasmissione delle ganza	2.4GHZ-2.483 5GHZ SMBand
Durante la ricarica delle cuffie	30 minuti (per le cuffie), circa 1 ora (per il vano di ricarica)
Tempo di riproduzione intervallo	5-6 ore (60% volume)
Tempo di chiamata	4-5 H (60% volume)
Durata della batteria	Durata della chiamata quando gli auricolari Wireless sono collegati al telefono: circa 4-5 ore Tempo (comunicazione binaurale): Può dare agli auricolari una durata della batteria di 3 volte
Temperatura di funzionamento del prodotto	-10-50℃
Temperatura di conservazione del prodotto	-20-55℃

Informazioni sulla sicurezza dei prodotti

Si prega di leggere tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.O danneggiare la sicurezza personale.

1. Il prodotto contiene batterie. Si prega di non esporre questo prodotto a forte luce solare o ambienti di surriscaldamento come i riscaldatori.

Non conservare questo prodotto in ambienti ad alta temperatura, forte luce e forte campo magnetico.

2. Il prodotto non deve essere posizionato vicino a una fonte di fuoco o in un ambiente ostile.Stringere o mettere in fuoco. Se c'è gonfiore, non usare.

3. temperatura ambientale per uso del prodotto: 0-45. °C.

4. Non utilizzare il prodotto in modo improprio in violazione del manuale del prodotto, che può causare danni al prodotto o mettere in pericolo persone e beni

Sicurezza, conseguenze da sopportare da soli.

5. Ai non professionisti è severamente vietato smontare questo prodotto, altrimenti potrebbe causare un incendio o anche danni completi Prodotto difettoso.

6. Non utilizzare carichi (apparecchi) che superano la corrente di uscita di questo prodotto. Se il carico supera il limite, si fermerà automaticamente Smettila di lavorare.

7. Si prega di pulire regolarmente il punto di ricarica degli auricolari con un panno di cotone pulito per evitare confusione a lungo termine La pulizia fa sì che le cuffie non si carichino o si accendano.

8. Si prega di non mettere questo prodotto in acqua (o lavatrice). Se c'è acqua penetrante, si prega di Aspetta che la balena bianca si asciughi prima di usarlo.

English

Headset Connection Pairing Operation

When the headset charging compartment is taken out,it will start automatically, and the red and blue lights will flash alternately to start the device searchAs shown in the following figure

1 Enter settings

2 Select headset selection options

3 Ensure that the Headset switch is in the On position, search settings Click on the Headset name to enter the connection

4 Headset connection successful

Charging State Indication

1. 100% of the charging chamber's power display 0.00 indicates low power display and charging is required

2. When charging the charging box, the display screen displays 100% specific power, and when fully charged, it displays 100%

3. When the charging chamber charges the headset, Headphone light red, bin blue light shining

4. When the headset is low, the prompt (Beep) indicates low power prompt

Product Parameters

Functional use	Communication headset,music headset, binaural call
Frequency Response	20HZ-200KHZ
impedance	32Ω
Sensitivity	103 + 3dB AIWOOOZH AIQ 126V
Headset receiving distance	≤10m(under standard environment)
Headset version	5.4
Support agreement	HSP/HFP/ADP/SBC/ ACC/ AVRCP
Transmission frequency	2.4GHZ-2.483 5GHZ SMBand
Headset charging time	30 minutes (headphones), about 1 hour (charging cabin)
Playback time	5-6hours (60% volume)
Talk time	4-5 H(60% volume)
Endurance time	Call duration when Headset earphones are connected to the phone: approximately 4-5 hoursTime (binaural communication): Can give the earphones a battery life of 3 times
Product working temperature	-10-50℃
Product storage temperature	-20-55℃

Product Safety Information

Please read all instructions and warnings before using this product. Improper use will result in damage to the product or cause harm to personal safety.

1. The product contains batteries. Please do not expose this product to strong sunlight or overheating environments such as heaters.Do not store this product in high temperature, strong light, and strong magnetic field environments.

2. The product should not be placed near a fire source or in a harsh environment. Knocking, throwing, or trampling are prohibitedSqueeze or put into fire. If there is swelling, do not use.

3. Environmental temperature for product use: 0-45℃

4. Do not use the product improperly in violation of the product manual, which may cause damage to the product or endanger personal and propertySafety, consequences to be borne by oneself.

5. Non professionals are strictly prohibited from disassembling this product, otherwise it may cause a fire or even complete damageDefective product.

6. Do not use loads (appliances) that exceed the output current of this product. If the load exceeds the limit, it will automatically stopStop working.

7. Please regularly clean the charging point of the earphones with a clean cotton cloth to avoid long-term confusionCleaning causes the headphones to fail to charge or turn on.

8. Please do not place this product in water (or washing machine). If there is water ingress, pleaseWait for the white whale to dry before using it.

España

Instrucciones para auriculares Headset inalámbricos

Modelo de producto: SK

SK

Instrucciones de funcionamiento de la función de auriculares

1. encendido: presione la tecla de función durante 3 segundos

2. apagado: presione la tecla de función durante 6 segundos

3. responder / colgar: haga clic en la tecla de función

4. rechazar la llamada: presione la tecla multifuncional durante 1.5 segundos

5. pausa / reproducción: doble clic en la tecla de función

6. anterior: tres teclas de función (aleatorias)

7. siguiente canción: tres pulsaciones de la tecla de función (aleatoria) presione la tecla de función durante 1,5 segundos (aleatoria)Añadir una casilla de volumen

8. volumen +: presione la tecla de función durante 1,5 segundos (al azar) más una casilla de volumen

9. volumen -: presione la tecla de función durante 1,5 segundos (al azar) para reducir el volumen de una casilla

10. modo de juego: cuatro teclas de función (aleatorias) para cambiar el modo de juego / músicaModo

11. asistente de voz: cuatro pulsaciones de la tecla de función (aleatoria) para activar Siri

12. restaurar la configuración de fábrica: cinco pulsaciones de la tecla de función (borrar el registro de emparejamiento) enOperar en el Estado de conexión al teléfono móvil

Operación de emparejamiento de conexión de auriculares

El almacén de carga de los auriculares se retira y se enciende automáticamente, y los semáforos rojos y azules parpadan alternativamenteComienza la búsqueda del dispositivoComo se muestra en la siguiente imagen

1 Entrar en la configuración

2 Seleccionar selección Headset

3 Asegúrese de que el interruptor Headset está en el estado de configuración de búsqueda

4 Conexión Headset exitosa

Indicación del Estado de carga

1. la pantalla de energía del almacén de carga muestra el 100% de la electricidad y muestra 0,00, lo que significa que la electricidad baja muestra que se necesita cargar.

2. la pantalla muestra 100% de electricidad específica al cargar la Caja de carga y 100% al cargar

3. cuando el almacén de carga carga los auriculares, los auriculares se encienden en rojo y la luz del almacén brilla

4. cuando los auriculares están bajos en electricidad, el aviso (pitido) indica un aviso de baja electricidad.

Parámetros del producto

Uso funcional	Auriculares Headset de comunicación, auriculares Headset de música, llamadas de dos oídos
Rango de respuesta de frecuencia	20HZ-200KHZ
Resistencia	32Ω
Sensibilidad	103 + 3dB AIWOOOZH AIQ 126V
Distancia de recepción Headset	≤10 Metro(En el entorno estándar)
Version Headset	5.4
Acuerdos de apoyo	HSP/HFP/ADP/SBC/ ACC/ AVRCP
Tasa de mejillas de transmisión	2.4GHZ-2.483 5GHZ SMBand
Cuando se cargan los auriculares	30 minutos (auriculares), aproximadamente 1 hora (cabin de carga)
Tempo de reproducción intermedio	5 - 6 horas (60% de volumen)
Tempo de llamada	4 - 5 h (60% de volumen)
Duración de la batería	Duración de la llamada con auriculares Headset conectados al teléfono: aproximadamente 4 - 5 pequeñas horas (llamada de oído a oído). Se puede dar autonomía a los auriculares 3 veces
Temperatura de funcionamiento del producto	-10-50℃
Temperatura de almacenamiento del producto	-20-55℃

Información sobre seguridad del producto

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de usar este producto. el uso irregular dará al producto O daños a la seguridad personal.

1. el producto contiene baterías, no exponga este producto a ambientes sobrecalentados como sol fuerte o calentadores.No almacene este producto en un ambiente de alta temperatura, luz fuerte y campo magnético Fuerte.

2. los productos no deben colocarse en entornos hostiles como cerca de la fuente de fuego, y está prohibido golpear, lanzar, pisotear,Exprimir o verter en el fuego, si hay hinchazón, no lo Use.

3. temperatura ambiente de uso del producto: 0-45℃

4. no viole las instrucciones del producto para su uso inadecuado, causando daños al producto o poniendo en peligro la propiedad personal.Seguridad, las consecuencias se asumen por sí mismas.

5. está estrictamente prohibido que los no profesionales descompongan este producto, de lo contrario puede causar incendios o incluso daños totales. Este producto es malo.

6. no use una carga de corriente de salida (electrodomésticos) que exceda de este producto, se detendrá automáticamente si excede la carga.Deja de trabajar.

7. limpie regularmente el punto de carga de los auriculares con un algodón limpio para evitar la falta de claridad a largo plazo.La limpieza hace que los auriculares no se puedan cargar o encender.

8. no coloque este producto en agua (o en una lavadora), si el producto entra en agua, por favorEspere a que su ballena blanca se seque antes de usarla.

Deutsch

Bedienungsanleitung für drahtlose Headset Kopfhörer

Produktmodell: SK

SK

Bedienungsanleitung für die Kopfhörfunktion

Bedienungsanleitung für die Kopfhörfunktion

1. Einschalten: Drücken Sie lange die Funktionstaste für drei Sekunden

2. Shutdown: Drücken Sie lange die Funktionstaste für sechs Sekunden

3. Antwort/Aufhängen: Klicken Sie auf die Funktionstaste

4. Zurückweisen eingehender Anrufe: Drücken Sie lange die Multifunktionstaste für 1.5 Sekunden

5. Pause/Wiedergabe: Doppelklicken Sie auf die Funktionstaste

6. Vorheriger Song: Drei Klick Funktionstaste (zufällig)

7. Nächster Song: Dreifacher Klick Funktionstaste (zufällig) Lange Drücken Funktionstaste für 1.5 Sekunden (zufällig) Lautstärke um ein Raster erhöhen

8. Lautstärke+: Drücken Sie lange die Funktionstaste für 1.5 Sekunden (zufällig), um die Lautstärke um ein Raster zu erhöhen

9. Lautstärke -: Drücken Sie lange die Funktionstaste für 1.5 Sekunden (zufällig), um die Lautstärke um ein Raster zu verringern

10. Spielmodus: Vier Klickfunktionstaste (zufällig), um Spielmodus/Musik zu wechselnModus

11. Sprachassistent: Vier Klick-Funktionstaste (zufällig), um Siri zu aktivieren

12. Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen: Fünf-Klick-Funktionstaste (Pairing Record löschen) ist nicht verfügbar Bedienen, während Sie mit dem Telefon verbunden sind

Kopplung der Kopfhörer-Verbindung

Der Kopfhörer-Ladekoffer schaltet sich automatisch ein, wenn er entfernt wird, und die roten und blauen Lichter blinken abwechselndGerätesuche startenWie in der folgenden Abbildung gezeigt

1 Einstellungen anzeigen

2 Headset-Auswahloptionen auswählen

3 Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich der Headset-Schalter im On-Status, Suchereinstellungen Bezeichnung: SK

4 Headset-Verbindung erfolgreich

Ladezustandsanzeige

1. Das Ladefach zeigt 100% Batteriestand an und 0,00 zeigt niedrigen Batteriestand an, der geladen werden muss

2. Beim Laden des Ladegeräuses zeigt der Anzeigebildschirm 100% Batteriekapazität an, und wenn vollständig aufgeladen, zeigt er 100% Batteriekapazität an

3. Beim Aufladen der Kopfhörer im Ladefach leuchten die Kopfhörer rot auf und das eigene Licht des Fächers blinkt4. Wenn die Kopfhörer niedrig sind, zeigt ein Piepton eine Warnung bei niedrigem Batteriestand an

Produktparameter

Funktionelle Zwecke	Kommunikation Headset Kopfhörer, Musik Headset Kopfhörer, binaurale Anrufe
Frequenzgang	20HZ-200KHZ
Impedanz	32Ω
Empfindlichkeit	103 + 3dB AIWOOOZH AIQ 126V
Headset-Emplangdistanz	≤10 Reis(Im Standardumfeld)
Headset Version	5.4
Unterstützungsprotokoll	HSP/HFP/ADP/SBC/ ACC/ AVRCP
Transmissionsbackenrate	2.4GHZ-2.483 5GHZ SMBand
Beim Aufladen von Kopfhörern	30 Minuten (für Kopfhörer), ca. eine Stunde (für Ladefach)
Intervall-Wiedergabezeit	5-6 Stunden (60% Volumen)
Anrufzeit	4-5 H (60% Volumen)
Akkulaufzeit	Anrufdauer, wenn Headset-Kopfhörer mit dem Telefon verbunden sind: ca. 4-5 StundenZeit (binaurale Kommunikation): Kann den Kopfhörer eine Akkulaufzeit von 3-mal geben
Betriebstemperatur des Produkts	-10-50℃
Lagertemperatur des Produkts	-20-55℃

Informationen zur Produktsicherheit

Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Order der persönlichen Sicherheit schaden.

1. Das Produkt enthält Batterien. Bitte setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht starkem Sonnenlicht oder überhitzten Umgebungen wie Heizungen aus.Lagern Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit hoher Temperatur, starkem Licht und starkem Magnetfeld.

2. Das Produkt sollte nicht in der Nähe einer Brandquelle oder in einer rauen Umgebung platziert werden. Kopfen, Werfen oder Trampling sind verboten. Drücken oder in Brand setzen. Wenn Schwellungen auftreten, nicht verwenden.

3. Umwelttemperatur für Produktgebrauch: 0-45 °C.

4. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht unsachgemäß unter Verstoß gegen die Produktanleitung, was Schäden am Produkt verursachen oder Personen und Eigentum gefährden kann.Sicherheit, Konsequenzen, die man selbst tragen muss.

5. Nicht-Fachleute sind strengstens untersagt, dieses Produkt zu demontieren, andernfalls kann es einen Brand oder sogar vollständigen Schaden verursachen Produkt defekt.

6. Verwenden Sie keine Lasten (Geräte), die den Ausgangsstrom dieses Produkts überschreiten.Hör auf zu arbeiten.

7. Bitte reinigen Sie den Ladepunkt der Kopfhörer regelmäßig mit einem sauberen Baumwolltuch, um langfristige Verwirrung zu vermeiden Die Reinigung führt dazu, dass der Kopfhörer nicht aufgeladen oder eingeschaltet wird.

8. Bitte stellen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Wasser (oder Waschmaschine). Wenn Wasser eindringt, bitteWarte, bis der Weißswal getrocknet ist, bevor du ihn verwendest.

Français

Instructions pour casque Headset sans fil

Modèle de produit: SK

SK

Instructions de fonctionnement de la fonction casque

1. Mise sous tension: appuyez longuement sur la touche de fonction pendant 3 secondes

2. Arrêt: appuyez longuement sur la touche de fonction pendant 6 secondes

3. Répondre / raccrocher: cliquez sur la touche de fonction

4. Rejeter les appels entrants: appuyez longuement sur la touche multifonction pendant 1.5 seconde

5. Pausse / lecture: Double - cliquez sur la touche de fonction

6. Chanson précédente: trois touches de fonction de clic (aléatoire)

7. Chanson suivante: trois clics sur la touche de fonction (aléatoire) appuyez longuement sur la touche de fonction pendant 1.5 seconde (aléatoire)

Ajouter une barre de volume

8. Volume +: appuyez longuement sur la touche de fonction pendant 1.5 seconde (aléatoire) plus une barre de volume

9. Volume -: appuyez longuement sur la touche de fonction pendant 1.5 secondes (aléatoire) moins une barre de volume

10. Mode de jeu: quatre touches de fonction de clic (aléatoire) pour changer le mode de jeu / MusiqueMode

11. Assistant Vocal: quatre clics sur la touche de fonction (aléatoire) pour activer Siri

12. Restaurer les paramètres d'usine: cinq clics sur la touche de fonction (effacer l'enregistrement d'appariement) dans aucun Fonctionnement dans l'état du téléphone connecté

Opération de couplage de connexion casque

Éteignez le compartiment de charge du casque pour l'allumer automatiquement, un voyant rouge et bleu apparaît clignotant alternativement, alluméCommencez votre recherche d'équipement

Come le montre l'image ci - dessous

1 Entrer dans les paramètres

2 Sélectionner un élément de sélection Headset

3 Assurez - vous que le commutateur Headset est en état de connexion activée, recherchez des paramètres

4 Connexion Headset réussie

Indication de l'état de charge

1. Affichage du niveau de charge du compartiment de charge affichage à 100% 0,00 indique un affichage de faible charge, nécessite une charge

2. L'affichage affiche la puissance spécifique de 100% lors de la charge du boîtier de charge, 100% lorsqu'il est plein

3. Lorsque le compartiment de charge charge le casque, le casque allume une lumière rouge, le voyant automatique du compartiment brille

4. Lorsque les écouteurs sont à faible puissance (BIP) indique une faible puissance

Paramètres du produit

Utilisation fonctionnelle	Communication Headset casque, musique Headset casque, appel binaural
Gamme de fréquence sonore	20HZ-200KHZ
Impédance	32Ω
Sensibilité	103 + 3dB AIWOOOZH AIQ 126V
Distance de réception Headset	≤10 Mètres(Dans un environnement standard)
Version Headset	5.4
Accord de souffler	HSP/HFP/ADP/SBC/ ACC/ AVRCP
Taux burscal de transmission	2.4GHZ-2.483 5GHZ SMBand
Lorsque les écouteurs sont chargés	30 minutes (casque), environ 1 heure (compartiment de charge)
Temps de jeu entre	5 - 6 heures (60% du volume)
Temps d'appel	4 - 5 H (60% du volume)
Temps d'endurance	Longue durée de conversation avec le casque Headset et le téléphone mobile en état de connexion activée: environ 4 - 5 petites temps (appel binaural): Peut donner au Casque une autonomie de 3 fois
Temperatura de fonctionnement du produit	-10-50℃
Temperatura de stockage du produit	-20-55℃

Informations sur la sécurité des produits

S'il vous plaît lire toutes les instructions et les avertissements avant d'utiliser ce produit, l'utilisation irrégulière donnera le produit

Ou des dommages à la sécurité personnelle.

1. Le produit contient des piles, N'exposez pas ce produit à un environnement surchauffé tel qu'un fort ensoleillement ou un four chaud.

Ne stockez pas ce produit dans un environnement de lumière et de champs magnétiques intenses à haute température.

2. Le produit ne peut pas être placé près d'une source d'incendie et d'autres environnements hostiles sont interdits de frapper, lancer, piétrer, Presser ou mettre au feu, ne pas utiliser en cas de gonflement.

3. Température ambiante d'utilisation du produit: 0-45℃

4. Ne pas utiliser de manière inappropriée en violation des instructions du produit, endommager le produit ou mettre en danger les biens personnelsSécurité, conséquences à supporter.

5. Il est strictement interdit aux non - professionnels de décomposer ce produit, sinon il peut provoquer un incendie ou même une perte totale Mauvais produit.

6. Ne mettez pas ce produit dans de l'eau (ou dans la machine à laver), s'il y a une entrée d'eau dans le produit, s'il vous plaît.

Attendez que sa balaine blanche sèche avant de l'utiliser.

日本語

ワイヤレスHeadsetヘッドセットの説明書

製品型番: SK

SK

イヤホン機能の操作説明

1.電源投入：ファンクションキーを3秒間長く押す

2.シャットダウン：ファンクションキーを6秒間押し続ける

3.受信/切断：ファンクションキーをクリック

4.着信拒否：多機能キーを長押し1.5秒

5.一時停止/再生：ファンクションキーをダブルクリック

6.前の曲：ファンクションキーを3クリック（ランダム）

7.次の曲：ファンクションキーを3回（ランダム）長押し

ファンクションキーを1.5秒（ランダム）音量を1マス加える

8.音量+：ファンクションキーを長押しして1.5秒（ランダム）に1マスの音量を入れる

9.音量-：ファンクションキーを長押しして1.5秒（ランダム）に1マス音量を減算

10.ゲームモード：ファンクションキー（ランダム）を4クリックしてゲームモード／音楽を切り替える

パターン＃パターン＃

11.音声アシスタント：機能キーを4回クリックして（ランダムに）Siriを活性化する

12.出荷時設定の復元：ファンクションキーを5クリック（ペアリングレコードを消去）していない携帯電話に接続した状態で操作する

イヤホン接続ペアリング操作

イヤホン充電器を取り出して自動的に電源を入れ、赤と青のランプが交互に点滅し、オンになるデバイス検索の開始下図のように

1 アクセス設定

2 Headset選択画面の選択

3 HeadsetスイッチがOn状態、検索設定番号: SK Headset

4 Headset接続に成功しました

充電状態指示

1.充電室電力量表示100%表示0.00低電力量表示、充電必要

2.充電ケースを充電する時、ディスプレイは100%比電力量を表示し、充電時は100%を表示する

3.充電室でイヤホンを充電する時、イヤホンに赤信号が点灯し、倉自灯が点滅する

4.イヤホンの低電力時のヒント（ドーンという音）は低電力のヒントを示す

製品パラメータ

機能の用途	通信Headsetイヤホン、音楽Headsetイヤホン、両耳通話
しゅうはうおんこういき	20HZ-20KHZ
インピーダンス	32Ω
かんど	103 + 3dB At WOOOZH At Q 126V
Headsetバージョン	5.4
Headset受信距離	≤10 m
サポートプロトコル	HSP/HFP/ADP/SBC/ACC/AVRCP
びんぞうしゅうはう	2.4GHZ-2.483 5GHZ SMBand
イヤホン充電時間	30分（イヤホン）、約1時間（充電室）
再生時間	5〜6時間（60%音量）
通話時間	4-5 H（60%音量）
航続時間	Headsetイヤホンと携帯電話の接続をオンにした状態で通話する時間が長い、約4〜5時間（両耳通話）、イヤホンを3回航続できる（両耳通話）
製品動作温度	-10-50℃
せいひんきおくおんど	-20-55℃

製品セキュリティ情報

この製品を使用する前にすべての指示と警告を読んでください。使用を規範化しないと製品に使用されさるあるいは人身安全に損害を与える。

1.製品には電池が含まれているので、本製品を強い日差しやストーブなどの過熱環境にさらさないでください。本製品を高湿強光及び強磁場環境下に保管しないでください。

2.製品を火元付近などの劣悪な環境に放置してはならない、叩く、投げる、踏みつける、圧縮したり火に入れたりして、膨張が発生した場合は使用しないでください。

3.製品使用環境温度：0～45℃。

4.製品説明書に違反して不適切に使用し、製品が破損したり、人身財産に危害を及ぼしたりしないでください安全、結果は自分で負担する。

5.専門外の者は本製品を分解することを厳禁し、そうしないで発火、甚だしきに至っては完全に損傷する恐れがある本製品は不良です。

6.本製品の出力電流を超えた負荷（使用機器）を使用しないでください。負荷を超えると自動的に停止します必ず仕事を止めます。

7.定期的に清潔な水綿でイヤホンの充電スポートを清潔にし、長期的な不明瞭を避けるようにしてくださいクリーンにより、イヤホンの充電で望まない、または電源が入らないことがあります。

8.本製品を水（または洗濯機）に入れないでください。製品が水に入る場合は、シロナガスクワガ乾くのを待ってから使います。